“Qualification”) of interested parties/ consortia who make an Application in 
accordance with the provisions of this RFQ (the "Applicant", which expression 
shall, unless repugnant to the context, include the Members of the Consortium). 
Prior to making an Application, the Applicant shall pay to the Authority a sum of 
Rs. 20,800 (Rupees Twenty thousand eight hundred only ) as the cost of the RFQ 
process in shape of a demand draft on a scheduled Bank in favour of the 
Executive Engineer, Project Management Unit, OSRP, payable at 
Bhubaneswar. At the end of this stage, the Authority expects to announce a list of

[...]

(f) it contains information in formats same as those specified in this RFQ;  

(g)  it contains certificates from its statutory auditors$ in the formats specified 

at Appendix-I of the RFQ for each Eligible Project; 

(h) it contains an attested copy of the receipt for payment of [Rs. 20,800 

(Rupees twenty thousand eight hundred only)] to Authority towards the 
cost of the RFQ document; 

(i) it is accompanied by the Jt. Bidding Agreement (for Consortium), specific 

to the Project, as stipulated in Clause 2.2.6(g);  

(j)  it does not contain any condition or qualification;